Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Micrel, Inc. MIC29710/29712
October 2006 2 M9999-101906
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number
Standard RoHS Compliant*
Voltage
Junction
Temp. Range
Package
MIC29710-3.3BT MIC29710-3.3WT 3.3V 0°C to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220
MIC29710-5.0BT MIC29710-5.0WT 5.0V 0°C to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220
MIC29712BT MIC29712WT Adj 0°C to +125°C 5-Pin TO-220
 Note:
 *    RoHS Compliant with ‘high-melting solder’ exemption.
Pin Configuration
1 2   3
1 2 3 4 5
MIC29710BT/WT
MIC29712BT/WT
On both devices, the Tab is grounded
Pin Description
Pin Number
3-Pin TO-220
Pin Number
5-Pin TO-220
Pin Name Pin Name
– 1 EN Enable (Input):  Logic-level ON/OFF control.
1 2 IN Unregulated Input:  +16V maximum supply.
2 3 GND Ground:  Internally connected to tab (ground).
3 4 OUT Regulated Output
– 5 ADJ Output Voltage Adjust:  1.240V feedback from external resistive
divider.
Micrel, Inc. MIC29710/29712
October 2006 3 M9999-101906
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Input Supply Voltage (VIN)
 (1)